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Assessment and Moderation: How to access support

PT Assessment and Moderation
Gillian.Cathro2@argyll-bute.gov.uk 

PT Literacy
Clare.Bryden3@argyll-bute.gov.uk

PT Numeracy
Maria.Mcarthur2@argyll-bute.gov.uk

Education Officer – Numeracy, STEM, Literacy, Assessment and Moderation
Pauline.Inglis@argyll-bute.gov.uk

Education Manager – Learning & Achievement
Donald.McAllister@argyll-bute.gov.uk



In addition, there are a number of QAMSOs (Quality Assurance and Moderation Support Officers) who are taking part in the national moderation of literacy and numeracy, including holistic assessments. If you have a query relating to a specific stage, they can be contacted as shown overleaf. We have tried to “team up” AMFs with QAMSOs in their cluster; your associated group has also been included.









QAMSOS – Writing, Reading, Numeracy and Listening and Talking
	Area
	Lev-el
	Nominee
	School
	Cluster
	Posit-ion
	Email
	Teleph-one

	Writing
	Early
	Ruth Reid 
	Ardrishaig
	Mid Argull
	HT
	Ruth.reid@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01880002410

	Writing
	1st
	Allison Smith
	JLB
	HALCO
	CT
	enquiries-johnlogiebaird@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01586 552053

	Writing
	2nd
	Ruth Verner 
	Park Primary
	Oban
	PT
	ruth.verner@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01631 563941

	Writing
	3rd
	Clare Bryden 
	Authority
	
	PT Lit
	Clare.Bryden3@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01631 569192

	Writing
	4th
	Hilary Bombart
	Campbeltown Grammar
	Kintyre
	CT
	Hilary.Bombart@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01631 602598

	Nume-racy
	Early
	Emma Dudley
	Dalintober PS
	Kintyre
	PT
	Emma.Dudley@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01583 431244

	Nume-racy
	1st
	Jo Clark
	Port Ellen
	Islay
	CT
	Josephine.clark@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	Nume-racy
	2nd
	Maria McArthur
	Authority
	
	PT Num
	Maria.Mcarthur2@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01436 657677

	Nume-racy
	3rd
	Derek Munro / Suzy Sinclair
	Hermitage Academy
	HALCO
	PT Maths / CT
	Derek.Munro@argyll-bute.gov.uk / Suzanne.sinclair@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01436 672145

	Nume-racy
	4th
	Robert Grace
	Tarbert Academy
	Kintyre
	CT
	Robert.grace@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01880 002391

	Read-ing
	Early
	Ruth Jackson
	Inveraray Primary
	Mid Argyll
	CT
	Ruth.Jackson@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01499302218

	Read-ing
	1st
	Kiersty Travers
	Cardross Primary
	HALCO
	PT
	Kiersty.Travers@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01389841433

	Read-ing
	2nd
	Claire Bidwell
	Tobermory PS
	Mull
	PT
	Claire.Bidwell@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	Read-ing
	3rd
	Gillian Cathro
	Authority 
	
	PT A&M
	Gillian.Cathro2@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01436658933

	Read-ing
	4th
	James McClusk-ey
	Hermitage Academy
	HALCO
	PT Social Subj
	james.mccluskey@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01436672145

	L&T
	Early
	Collette Etchells
	Lochgoilhead
	Cowal
	CT
	Collettemarie.Etchells@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	L&T
	1st
	Joanne Pashley
	St Columba’s
	Oban
	CT
	joannepashley@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	L&T
	2nd
	Susie Carmich-ael
	Ulva & Lochdonhead Primary Schools
	Mull
	HT
	Susie.Carmichael@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	L&T
	3rd
	Dan Semple
	Authority
	Cowal
	PT
	Daniel.Semple@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	

	L&T
	4th
	Sam Stewart
	Dunoon Grammar
	Cowal
	DHT
	Samantha.Stewart@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	01369 705010 
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